West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made by the Mayor in respect of Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject:

NPAS Aviation Fuel – 6 x Contracts

Serial No: MPCC128

Summary:

Agreement is sought to enter into 6 x 12 months contracts for the supply of aviation fuel to NPAS air bases. This will provide for a continuous supply of fuel over the next 12 months while a procurement strategy is developed, and appropriate procurement process undertaken for a longer-term supply arrangement.

Requested Decision:

Approval of the below contracts being entered into:

Base	Supplier	Platts (ppl)	Platts Plus (ppl)	Estimated Usage (litres)	Estimated Contract Value (£)
Almondsbury/Filton (lot 7)	Air BP	70.02	11.96	270,000	215,000.00
Barton (lot 2)	Air BP	70.02	7.15	270,000	208,000.00
Lippitts Hill/North Weald (lot 3)	Total Energies	84.94	5.53	1,395,000	1,255,000.00
Husbands Bosworth (lot 4)	Air BP	70.02	13.14	270,000	220,000.00
Carr Gate (lot 5)	Total Energies	84.94	5.95	270,000	245,000.00
Newcastle (lot 6)	Certas	75.59	8.04	270,000	225,801.00

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		
		A Taglor.
		Angela Taylor,
		Director, Corporate and Commercial Services
Legal		Phone
		Rebecca Brookes
		On behalf of Legal and Governance Services

Decision: Approve	ed			
Signature:				
Way Bran				
Title: Tracy Brabin, Mayor of West Yorkshire				
Date: 15.06.22				
Publication				
	$\hfill \square$ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme. As these contracts are			
	being awarded directly without notice to the wider market, it is			
	recommended that they are not published.			
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies			
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.			

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)				
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority	⊠ Signature¹			
	6 x contracts			
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance				

¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority